Area Commission Membership Registration

	Α	В	С
1	FIELD Legistar _Livingston Avenue AC	CURRENT INFORMATION Legistar <u>Change of address/tele number</u> (note action required - appointment, reappointment, resignation, informational change notes)	 NEW INFORMATION (1) Please print new information clearly, <u>OR</u> (2) Place a "check" in these boxes if member is re-elected and information is unchanged (3) Do not forget to update "Term Expiration" for re-elected members
2	First Name		Mustafaa
3	Last Name		Shabazz
4	Title		Commissioner
5	Address		1511 E. Livingston Avenue
6	City		Columbus
7	State		Ohio
8	Zip Code		43205
9	Home Telephone		614-258-4633
10	Work Telephone		
11	Fax Number		614-252-2082
12	Email Address		smustafaa@aol.com
13	District/Designation		At large
14	Term Start Date		01/01/2012
15	Term Expiration		12/31/2014
16	Seat Succession		Replaced M Aaron

Commission Chair: Brian Scarpino

Bio:

Mustafaa Shabazz is the Owner of Ujamaa Bookstore located at 1511 E. Livingston Avenue. The Bookstore opened in November of 1997, Ujamaa bookstore is the lead host of the 22nd Annual Juneteenth Ohio Festival (June 22nd thru 24th Franklin Park). Mr. Shabazz is the proud father of 3 children. They include 2 daughters and one son, Kristen, 31 Jamila 17 & Jalil 11.

He is the recipient of numerous community awards that include; The Alpha Phi Alpha Jewel award, The Columbus Africentric School Business leadership award , and Business of the year award given by the Columbus Black pages.

Mr. Shabazz is also a member of the Columbus Kwanzaa planning committee.

Date

Mr. Mustafaa Shabazz 1511 E. Livingston Avenue Columbus, Ohio 43205

Dear Mr. Shabazz:

By virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of Columbus and in accordance with Chapter 3109 of the Columbus City Code, I hereby appoint you to serve on the Livingston Avenue Area Commission. Your term is effective immediately as of January 1, 2012 and concludes on December 31, 2014.

Thank you for your leadership and dedication to the citizens of Columbus.

Sincerely,

Michael B. Coleman Mayor

cc: Mike Puckett